BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application of West Lakeland)		
Wastewater, Inc. for amendment of)	Docket No.	050502-WS
wastewater certificate in Polk)		
County, Florida)		
) .		

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE

Applicant, WEST LAKELAND WASTEWATER, INC., ("West Lakeland," "Service Company" or "Utility") by and through its undersigned attorneys hereby withdraws its Application for Amendment of its wastewater certificated territory in Polk County, Florida and in support thereof states as follows:

- 1. On July 26, 2005, West Lakeland filed its Application for Amendment of its Wastewater Certificate in Polk County, Florida with the Florida Public Service Commission.
- 2. As a result of changes which occurred after that filing within the proposed extension area, the Utility requested that this matter be held in abeyance while it determined whether or not moving forward with the extension of territory in the form originally requested was appropriate, or whether other changes needed to be made to that Application.
- 3. The Utility has now determined that moving forward with the extension of service territory as originally filed is not appropriate given the changes in circumstances that have occurred.

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

WHEREFORE, the Applicant, West Lakeland Wastewater, Inc., hereby requests that the Commission issue its Order recognizing the withdrawal of West Lakeland's Application to amend its wastewater certificate and close this docket.

Respectfully submitted this day of February, 2006, by:

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(850) 877-6555

F. MARSHALL DETERDING

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by fland Delivery (*) or Facsimile to the following on this 22 day of February, 2006:

Ralph Jaeger, Esq. (*)
Division of Legal Services
FL Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Ms. Patti Daniel (*)
Chief Bureau of Certification
Division of Economic Reg.
FL Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Richard Redemann, P.E. (*)
Division of Reg. Oversight
FL Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Mr. Tom Walden (*)
Division of Economic Reg.
FL Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 323990850

F. MARSHALL DETERDING